CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

STREETS AND TRAFFIC REGULATION BYLAW, 2017, No. 2898

ORDER NO. 1297

WHEREAS I, <u>JEFFREY W. MILLER</u>, Director of Engineering and Public Works of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, am empowered under the terms and provisions of the *Streets and Traffic Regulation Bylaw, 2017, No. 2898* to make orders in respect of certain matters and things therein mentioned.

NOW THEREFORE in the exercise of the powers given in the said By-law, **I DO HEREBY ORDER THAT**:

That "Residential Parking Only" signage be installed from the intersection of Wordsley Street and Lampson Street to the terminus of the road.

This Order to be effective and to come into full force and effect from midnight upon the 21st day of January A.D. 2019.

Director of Engineering and Public Works

I, Anja Nurvo, Corporate Officer of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the foregoing is a true copy of an Order made by Jeffrey W. Miller, Director of Engineering and Public Works of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the *Streets and Traffic Regulation Bylaw, 2017, No. 2898* of the said Corporation and submitted to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt on the 21st day of January A.D. 2019.
- 2. That on the 21st day of January A.D. 2019, the said Municipal Council did, by resolution, approve the said Order, the original of which is on file in my custody in the Municipal Hall of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, pursuant to the terms of the *Streets* and *Traffic Regulation Bylaw, 2017, No. 2898*.

Corporate Officer

